

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 22.07.2013

COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO. : 28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16832, 21672 and 21673
of 2013

(With prayer for interim -relief)

BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUP.COR.LD.&ORS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BINOD KUMAR SINHA ETC.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C)No. 16832/2013:-

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.21013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

SLP(c)NO. ... D. Nos. 17866-17867 also be listed with this matter. "

It is submitted that all matters are tagged with each others as arising out of similar issue/ point of law.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008