

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16832/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in LPA No.1194 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUP.COR. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINOD KUMAR SINHA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21673 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21672 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj K. Gupta, Adv.  
For Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

SLP(C) No.16832/2013 contd.....

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners will place on record as to what was the amount of interest that was being claimed in all the three cases, the relevant rules under which they were claiming that interest amount, and also the amount that would be adjustable towards the retirement benefits of the employee concerned.

Adjourned for three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER