

Ê

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16832/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in LPA No.1194/2010 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUP.COR.LD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINOD KUMAR SINHA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21673 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21672 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar,Adv.

For Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks, as a last chance, for filing  
additional documents.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER